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Course outcome 

Skill Development and 

Employability   

M
ic

ro
 E

co
n

o
m

ic
s 

1: Develop skills to understand the behavior of economic 

agent-Consumer, producer and Factor owner 

2: Develop the ability to understand the concept of Revenue 

and cost of production 

3: Facilitate to analyze the market structure and pricing 

strategy of firm 

4: Equip students with analytical skills to understand the 

earnings of factors (Rent Wages, Interest, and profit) 

 

Acquire skills to analyze the 

behavior of economic agents 

(consumers, producer, factor 

owners and entrepreneurs). 

This knowledge is highly 

demanding in jobs of 

managers in corporate sector 

and industries. 

 

M
a
cr

o
 E

co
n

o
m

ic
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1: Develop the conceptual framework about the macro 

economic variables and circular flow of income 

2: Gaining knowledge about consumption and investment 

function at macro level 

3: Improves the ability to distinguish Classical vis-à-vis 

Keynesian theory of output and employment 

4: Advances the skills of quantity theory of money to explain 

price level 

5: Develop skills for analyzing open Macroeconomic 

problems and Policies 

 

Acquire skills to analyze the 

behavior of different macro-

economic variables. This 

knowledge has high value in 

the jobs of different banks, 

organizations related to 

financial sectors and policy 

making 
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E
co

n
o
m

ic
 D

ev
el

o
p

m
en

t 1: Improves the ability to differentiate between Economic 

growth vis-à-vis Economic Development. 

2: Enhance the knowledge about the trend of Poverty and 

Inequality in India 

3: Equip with the development theory like Lewis model, 

Balanced and unbalanced growth 

4: Comprehend the role of institution like IMF, World Bank 

and WTO to growth and development 

Gaining knowledge about the 

theory and practice of 

economic growth and 

development helps the 

students to explore the new 

dimension of economic 

development which is highly 

recognized by governments 

as well as corporate sector.  

In
d

ia
n

 E
co

n
o
m

ic
 P

o
li

ci
es

 1: Develops the ability to understand impact of 

Macroeconomic policies on Indian Economy 

2: Boost consciousness about different policies and their 

impact on Indian Agriculture 

3: Sound understanding about the Industrial growth, 

transformation and diversification in India 

4: Develops skills to analyze volume and direction of India’s 

foreign trade and BOP position 

 

Gaining knowledge about the 

economic policies of Govt. 

related to Indian economy 

which is highly recognized to 

jobs in govt sector, NGOs, 

banks, marketing sectors etc. 

M
o
n

ey
 a

n
d

 B
a
n

k
in

g
 

1: Deeper insight about the supply of money, Money 

Multiplier, Balance sheet of central bank and Commercial 

Bank 

2: Improves the cognizance about the Role of financial 

markets and institutions in economic development 

3: Raising the basic idea about the theory of interest rate 

determination 

4: understanding the instruments of monetary control of 

Central Bank with reference to India 

 

This course develops 

knowledge and skills on 

analytical and critical 

thinking regarding Money 

and banking sector and 

provides greater job 

opportunity in banking, 

financial and insurance 

sector. 
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P
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1: Grasp the concept of normative analysis, pareto efficiency 

2: Understand market failure, public good and externality 

3: Introduce the students about the issues in Indian tax 

structure 

4: Increase the skills to analyze the budget and deficit 

 

Improvements of the tools to 

analyze tax structure, 

budgetary allocation helps 

the students to get lucrative 

jobs in government and 

private sector related to fiscal 

policy. 

 

 

 

 

Programme Outcomes (POs) of BA/BSc Economics 

 

1. Disciplinary knowledge: Students become capable of demonstrating comprehensive 

knowledge and understanding Economics 

2. Critical Thinking: Students will be capable to analyse critically and represent real 

Economic issues with theory. 

3. Communicative skill: Improves the student’s fluency in their language skill in writing 

and orally to communicate Economic issues using appropriate media  

4. Social Interaction: Students become capable of group solidarity, exchange their views 

with a broader mind, elicit views of others, and are capable to transmit public issues with 

economic view point. 

5. Problem solving: Built capacity of the students to solve non-familiar economic situation  

6. Ethics: Students will improve their value systems and enrich moral dimensions and 

applies it in their life 

7. Environment and sustainability: Students become capable of analysing economic 

issues keeping environment and sustainability in mind 

8. Self-direct and Lifelong Learning: Students will develop the capability higher studies 

and advance research independently. 

9. Employability: Acquiring knowledge of analytical skills of economics through 

theoretical classes as well as project work capable the students to become a confident in 

job market. 

 

 

Programme Specific Outcomes (PSO) PSOs of BA/BSc Economics: 

PSO1: Understand the behaviour of economic agents, interactions of different macroeconomic 

variables and Indian and world Economy 
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PSO2: Develop the skills of analytical and critical thinking to analyze macroeconomic policies 

including fiscal and monetary policies of Govt. 

PSO3: Equip with tools to determine major economic variables such as National Income, price 

level, unemployment, poverty, etc. 

PSO4: Understand the behaviour of financial and money markets and perform cost benefit 

analysis for making investment decisions.  

PSO5: Develop skills of entrepreneurship gaining knowledge of SHG, functions of banks and 

insurance sector etc. 

 

Career Opportunities in BA/BSc Economics General 

Job oriented further study- MBA, Librarian course, Animation, Law, Printing Industry 

etc. 

School Teacher-Montessori, Primary and secondary level 

High Profile central Government Job- IAS, IES, ISS, NSSO, CSO, CDS etc..  

Other central government job- SSC-CGL. CHSL, Metric Level, Multitasking etc. 

Banking Sector Job- SBI-PO, Clerk, IBPS, Banking Office executive, LIC 

Job through Railway Recruitment Board- Clerk, ticket collector, Assistant station master, 

Guard 

State government Job- WBCS, PSC-clerk, miscellaneous, Krishi Projukti Sahayak, Food and 

supply, Police, jobs in Municipalities and corporations 

Private sector job- BPO, Retailing Marketing, Manufacturing, Advertising, Communication, 

Education and research, Accounting,  

Jobs in Analytics- in Actuarial science, Business intelligence, Sharing Economic service, 

Finance, Healthcare, Entertainment, as-Data Analyst, Business Analyst, Budget Analyst, Media 

Analyst, Research Analyst, Marketing analyst, Project Manager, Transportation, Logistics.  
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Session –2021-22 (fully online class) 
* 1. No. of students in the department: ………… 

 1st year 2nd year 

 1st Sem 

July 2021-Dec 

2021 

2nd sem 

Jan2022-Jun2022 

3rd Sem 

July 2021-Dec 

2021 

4th Sem 

Jan2022-Jun2022 

General (CBCS) 58 10 14 53 

Total Number of students: odd semester = 72, Even semester = 64 

Full time SACT-I SACT-II Total 

01 Assistant Professor 0 0 01 

3. Student-Teacher ratio: 72:1 (session July to DEC 2021 odd semester) 

      63:1 (session Jan to Jun 2022 even semester) 

 

4. Class routine of the department for the academic session 2020-21 with noting no. of classes for every 

teacher per week. Routine link: 

 

Routine 2021-22 Odd semester total class = 20 per week for Dr Uttam Haldar Routine 2021-22  

 

 

semester total class = 13/week 
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18 classes per week for Dr. Uttam Haldar even semester 
Class Routine ECONOMICS Even Sem 2022   18 classes 

  09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 02:00 03:00 

Mon             

Tue   ECOG II(B) ICT ECOG IV(B)  ECOG IV(A) ICT   ECOG II(B)  

Wed   ECOG II(B)  ECOG IV(A)    ECOG IV(B)  ECOG IV(A)  

Thu   ECOG IV(A+B)    ECOG II(B) Tutorial   ECOG IV(A)  

Fri   ECOG II(B)  ECOG IV(B) Tutorial ECOG IV(A) Tutorial   ECOG II(B)  

Sat   ECOG II(B)  ECOG IV(A+B)  ECOG IV(B)      

 

Class start4 semester on 7/2/2022 and 2nd semester on 14/3/2022  

Odd Sem July 2021- Dec 2021 
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5. Report of open house quiz/ faculty exchange/ Extension lecture/ department’s wall magazine? 

mentoring etc.  

 

• Open house Program:  

   sem 1,  2021: dated  24/12/2021 number of student participated =48 students    

sem 3,  2020 dated  21/12/2021 number of student participated = 6 girls   
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• Quiz contest: 

sem 1,  2021: dated  22/12/2021 number of student participated =42 students    

sem 3,  2020 dated  18/12/2021 number of student participated = 12 girls 

 

Result of Quiz: 

Sem 1:    winner-   Dhriti Ukil 

Runner up-   Sherya Paul,                  Debika Bag 

Sem 3:    winner:    Arpita Singhamahapatra 

Runner Up:   Rimpa Mondal  Priti Santra 

 

Mentoring:  

sem 3,  2020 dated  14/12/2021 number of student participated = 14 girls 

Serampore Girls' College 

Department of Economics 

Mentoring Report 

2021-22  
Economics General, Semester 3 Group B 

Total Number of students in semester IV group B  

Total Number of students mentoring -14 

Name of Mentor: Dr. UTTAM HALDAR 

Date : 14/12/2021 

 

Following students are recommended for free ship 
 

Recommended for Full Free 

 

1. SHAGUFA SHAHEEN (Roll No.-20543, Subject combination- HISG, ECOG, SOCG) She is a studious and 

attentive student. She is living only with mother who is working as labour and facing employment crisis 

during COVID-19 

 

2. TITHI SAHA (Roll No.-20599, Subject combination-GEOG, ECOG, HISG) She is a good student. Her 

father died on COVID-19, facing acute financial crisis.  

 

Recommended for Half Free 

 

1. PRITI SANTRA (20467, SOCG, ECOG, EDCG) 
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She is a brilliant student. Her father is a farmer and facing economic crisis 

 

2. SAMPREETY BARIK (20527, SOCG, ECOG, EDCG) 

She is a brilliant student. Her father is a farmer and facing economic crisis 

 

Other problems: 

1. Rail concession  

2. Students are demanding for their common room, Canteen and at least 30 minutes for tiffin 

3. Minimum duration for book lending from library should be 15 days 

4. Easy accessibility of book lending facility.  

5. Availability of more books with CBCS curriculum should be widen 

6. Required railway concession, some students said that their monthly railway ticket is Rs24 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar 

HOD, Department of Economics 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Students Seminar 

Notice: for Students Seminar 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 10/12/2021 

 
 

It is hereby notified that Students Seminar will be held on 17/12/ 2021 for Semester I at 10.45am. and on 

14/12/2021 at 10:45 for semester 3. All Students are requested to prepare their PPT on respective topic 

following the guide lines discussed in class.   

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 
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Student’s Seminar:   Department of Economics – 1st semester 2021 date 17_12_2021 

Sample power point presentation 

 

Dept of Economics -Student’s Seminar 1st semester 

 

Dept of Economics -Students’ seminar Semester 3 dated 14_12_2021 
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Project Submission:      17/12/2021        1st semester 
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1st semester 

 

3rd semester 
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6. Continuous Internal Assessment (class test, tutorial taken by the teacher)  

Sem I: (1) 1/12/2021 for gr A, 2/12/2021 for gr B 

Sem III: 1/12/2021 

 

Notice: for CIA1/ Class test 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 27/12/2021 

 

It is hereby notified that Students Seminar will be held as per following schedule . All Students are 

requested to seat on said exam.   

1/12/ 2021 for Semester I group A at 10.45am. 

1/12/ 2021 for Semester I group A at 11.45am 

2/12/ 2021 for Semester I group B at 10.45am. 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 
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Notice: for CIA2/ Class test 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 11/12/2021 

 

It is hereby notified that Students Seminar will be held on 15/12/ 2021 for Semester I group A and 16/12/ 

2021 for Semester I group B at 10.45am. and 16/12/2021 for sem 3  at 12.45am. All Students are 

requested to seat on said exam.   

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 
 

 
Parent teacher meeting 1st semester  
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Semester 1    2021        CIA 2 Results 

 

 

sr no 

college 

roll  
Name Roll Number Internal 

  

1 21101 Uma Giri 212614-11-0002 9   

2 21143 Tiasa Das 212614-11-0018 8   

3 21140 Swastika Pandey 212614-11-0022 9   

4 21085 SAHELI MALLICK 212614-11-0024 9   

5 21134 Soumita Mondal 212614-11-0026 10   

6 21079 Rikta Banerjee 212614-11-0136 8   

7 21221 

Ashika Kumari 

Paswan 212614-11-0203 10   

8 21096 SWARNALI ROY 212614-11-0235 10   

9 21106 Ankita saren 212614-11-0238 9   

10 21229 Koyel Bhatak 212614-11-0269 7 SL 

11 21234 NABILA PARVEEN 212614-11-0282 7 SL 

12 21230 MEHRUN NISA 212614-11-0287 8   

13 21625 Sanchita das 212614-12-0028 10   

14 21430 Chumki koley 212614-12-0116 9   

15 21340 Tulika Gupta 213614-11-0001 10   

16 21338 TISA DEY 213614-11-0003 7 SL 

17 21326 Sangeeta Das 213614-11-0004 10   
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18 21331 Shreya Chatterjee 213614-11-0005 9   

19 21323 Rindhi Pal 213614-11-0006 8   

20 21315 Dhriti ukil 213614-11-0009 8   

21 21332 Shreya Dutta 213614-11-0012 8   

22 21308 Bandana Sarkar 213614-11-0014 7 SL 

23 21319 Namrata Singha 213614-11-0017 9   

24 21321 Rajashree Samanta 213614-11-0020 9   

25 21337 Sutapa Malik 213614-11-0022 8   

26 21304 Ankita Saha 213614-11-0023 9   

27 21312 Chandrima Bag 213614-11-0024 8   

28 21313 Debika Bag 213614-11-0025 9   

29 21335 Smriti Samanta 213614-11-0026 7 SL 

30 21318 Mst Tartila Khatun 213614-11-0027 7 SL 

31 21328 Sangita koley 213614-11-0029 8   

32 21317 Mona kumari 213614-11-0030 8   

33 21329 Sayani Ghosh 213614-11-0032 9   

34 21766 Payel Pathak 213614-11-0035 7 SL 

35 21306 

ARWNISHA 

MALLICK 213614-11-0036 7 SL 

36 21320 Nupur Das 213614-11-0037 9   

37 21310 Bidisha Das 213614-11-0038 10   

38 21334 Shreyasi Biswas 213614-11-0039 7 SL 

39 21330 Shatabdi ruidas 213614-11-0040 10   

40 21307 Asmita Saha 213614-11-0041 9   

41 21314 Debolina Koyal 213614-11-0042 9   

42 21339 Tiyasa Sabui 213614-11-0043 8   

43 21309 Bhaswati Ghosh 213614-11-0047 7 SL 

44 21333 Shreya Paul 213614-11-0048 10   

45 21327 Sangita Ghosh 213614-11-0049 8   

46 21305 Anushreeta pal 213614-11-0050 8   

47 21322 Reshma Khatun 213614-11-0051 10   

48 21325 Saneya mustafi 213614-11-0052 9   

49 21324 Ruksha Khatun 213614-11-0053 7 SL 

50 21365 Sampita Dhar 213614-12-0001 10   

51 21350 MITHU SARKAR 213614-12-0003 7 SL 

52 21346 AVISHA BERA 213614-12-0006 10   
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53 21354 Neharika mishra 213614-12-0008 6   

54 21362 Roshni Dholey 213614-12-0010 7 SL 

55 21373 Susmita sur 213614-12-0014 7 SL 

56 21348 Karuna das 213614-12-0024 5  sl 

57 21735 KADI VARSHA 213614-12-0027 5  SL 

58 21741 Mansi shaw 213614-12-0029 4  SL 

 

 

 
 

Third semester CIA 2 results 

College name CU roll CIA2    

20527 SAMPREETY BARIK 202614-12-0012 9   

20467 PRITI SANTRA 202614-12-0014 9   

20406 KEYA PANDIT 202614-12-0066 6   

20352 AMBIYA KHATUN 202614-12-0102 5 SL 

20444 PAYEL BHAR 202614-12-0165 7   

20362 ANTARA GHOSH 202614-12-0290 6   

20543 SHAGUFHA SHAHEEN 202614-12-0304 9   

20565 SRIJITA MITRA 203614-12-0002 6   

20370 

ARPITA 

SINGHAMAHAPATRA 203614-12-0004 8   
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20498 RIMPA MANDAL 203614-12-0005 10   

20535 SANJITA MANNA 203614-12-0006 5 SL 

20400 KAMALIKA MAL 203614-12-0012 5 SL 

20599 TITHI SAHA 203614-12-0014 10   

20419 MOULAMI SASMAL 203614-12-0019 10   

 

Remedial classes: SEM 1 and 3 ,online mode during winter recess  6 days each day 2 classes 

Dated; 26/12/2021, 27/12/2021, 28/12/2021, 29/12/2021, 30/12/2021, 31/12/2021,  

 
Internal Examination Result  Sem 1 

 

sr no 

college 

roll  
Name Roll Number 

 
Attendance Internal Tutorial 

1 21101 Uma Giri 212614-11-0002  10 10 15 

2 21143 Tiasa Das 212614-11-0018  10 10 13 

3 21140 Swastika Pandey 212614-11-0022  10 8 14 

4 21085 

SAHELI 

MALLICK 212614-11-0024 

 

10 8 15 

5 21134 Soumita Mondal 212614-11-0026  10 10 13 

6 21079 Rikta Banerjee 212614-11-0136  10 10 15 
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7 21221 

Ashika Kumari 

Paswan 212614-11-0203 

 

10 8 13 

8 21096 

SWARNALI 

ROY 212614-11-0235 

 

10 10 13 

9 21106 Ankita saren 212614-11-0238  10 10 13 

10 21229 Koyel Bhatak 212614-11-0269  10 10 15 

11 21234 

NABILA 

PARVEEN 212614-11-0282 

 

10 9 11 

12 21230 MEHRUN NISA 212614-11-0287  10 9 15 

13 21625 Sanchita das 212614-12-0028  10 10 15 

14 21430 Chumki koley 212614-12-0116  10 10 15 

15 21340 Tulika Gupta 213614-11-0001  10 10 13 

16 21338 TISA DEY 213614-11-0003  10 10 13 

17 21326 Sangeeta Das 213614-11-0004  10 10 14 

18 21331 Shreya Chatterjee 213614-11-0005  10 10 15 

19 21323 Rindhi Pal 213614-11-0006  10 10 15 

20 21315 Dhriti ukil 213614-11-0009  10 10 12 

21 21332 Shreya Dutta 213614-11-0012  10 10 15 

22 21308 Bandana Sarkar 213614-11-0014  10 10 15 

23 21319 Namrata Singha 213614-11-0017  10 8 12 

24 21321 

Rajashree 

Samanta 213614-11-0020 

 

10 10 14 

25 21337 Sutapa Malik 213614-11-0022  10 10 12 

26 21304 Ankita Saha 213614-11-0023  10 10 12 

27 21312 Chandrima Bag 213614-11-0024  10 10 14 

28 21313 Debika Bag 213614-11-0025  10 10 15 

29 21335 Smriti Samanta 213614-11-0026  10 10 15 

30 21318 

Mst Tartila 

Khatun 213614-11-0027 

 

10 10 13 

31 21328 Sangita koley 213614-11-0029  10 10 13 

               

sr no 

college 

roll  
Name Roll Number 

 
Attendance Internal Tutorial 

32 21317 Mona kumari 213614-11-0030  10 10 11 

33 21329 Sayani Ghosh 213614-11-0032  10 10 14 

34 21766 Payel Pathak 213614-11-0035  10 10 14 

35 21306 

ARWNISHA 

MALLICK 213614-11-0036 

 

10 10 15 
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36 21320 Nupur Das 213614-11-0037  10 10 15 

37 21310 Bidisha Das 213614-11-0038  10 10 15 

38 21334 Shreyasi Biswas 213614-11-0039  10 10 14 

39 21330 Shatabdi ruidas 213614-11-0040  10 10 14 

40 21307 Asmita Saha 213614-11-0041  10 10 14 

41 21314 Debolina Koyal 213614-11-0042  10 10 15 

42 21339 Tiyasa Sabui 213614-11-0043  10 10 13 

43 21309 Bhaswati Ghosh 213614-11-0047  10 10 15 

44 21333 Shreya Paul 213614-11-0048  10 10 15 

45 21327 Sangita Ghosh 213614-11-0049  10 10 14 

46 21305 Anushreeta pal 213614-11-0050  10 10 13 

47 21322 Reshma Khatun 213614-11-0051  10 10 14 

48 21325 Saneya mustafi 213614-11-0052  10 10 15 

49 21324 Ruksha Khatun 213614-11-0053  10 10 15 

50 21365 Sampita Dhar 213614-12-0001  10 8 13 

51 21350 

MITHU 

SARKAR 213614-12-0003 

 

10 8 10 

52 21346 AVISHA BERA 213614-12-0006  10 10 15 

53 21354 Neharika mishra 213614-12-0008  10 8 10 

54 21362 Roshni Dholey 213614-12-0010  10 8 13 

55 21373 Susmita sur 213614-12-0014  10 10 15 

56 21348 Karuna das 213614-12-0024  10 6 10 

57 21735 KADI VARSHA 213614-12-0027  10 8 12 

58 21741 Mansi shaw 213614-12-0029  10 8 12 

 

 

Sem 3 internal, tutorial  marks 

 

College name CU roll attendence internal  

 

Tutorial 

20527 SAMPREETY BARIK 202614-12-0012 10 10 14 

20467 PRITI SANTRA 202614-12-0014 10 9 15 

20406 KEYA PANDIT 202614-12-0066 8 8 12 

20352 AMBIYA KHATUN 202614-12-0102 10 10 14 

20444 PAYEL BHAR 202614-12-0165 10 9 15 

20362 ANTARA GHOSH 202614-12-0290 10 10 14 

20543 

SHAGUFHA 

SHAHEEN 202614-12-0304 10 10 14 
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20565 SRIJITA MITRA 203614-12-0002 10 10 14 

20370 

ARPITA 

SINGHAMAHAPATRA 203614-12-0004 10 10 14 

20498 RIMPA MANDAL 203614-12-0005 10 10 15 

20535 SANJITA MANNA 203614-12-0006 10 10 14 

20400 KAMALIKA MAL 203614-12-0012 10 8 13 

20599 TITHI SAHA 203614-12-0014 10 8 14 

20419 MOULAMI SASMAL 203614-12-0019 10 8 13 
 

EVEN semester Jan 2022-July 2022 
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5. Report of open house quiz/ faculty exchange/ Extension lecture/ department’s wall magazine? 

mentoring etc.  

• QUIZ contest:  

Sem 2, 2022 dated 16/3/2022, participated =8 Girls, 1 hr in 1class   

Sem 4, 2022 dated 8/4/2022 participated =32 Girls, 2 hr in 2 classes   

Notice: Quiz Competition 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 05/03/2022 
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It is hereby notified that a Quiz competition will be held on 16/03/2022 for semester II GR B at 10:45 am 

in Room No- SB23  

Topic:  

1) National Income accounting 

All students are requested to participate in the said programme. 

 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

Notice: Quiz Competition 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 01/04/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that a Quiz competition will be held on 08/04/2022 for semester IV GR B at 11:45 

am in Room No- SB23 and 12:45 pm for group A in SB 23 

Topic:  

1) Foreign Trade and Balance of Payment 

All students are requested to participate in the said programme. 

 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 
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• Open house Program 

Sem 2, 2022 dated 7/4/2022, participated =9 Girls, 1 hr in 1class   
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Sem 4, 2022 dated 13/4/2022 participated =39 Girls, 2 hr in 2 classes   

 

 

Students’ seminar 

Second Semester 25/5/2022 
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4th Semester: 27/4/2022 
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Semester II open house program 7/4/2022 
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Mentoring Report SEM IV 2022:  22/3/2022 
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Tutorial
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Notice: Debate Competition 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls’ College 

Date: 27/02/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that a debate competition will be held on 09/03/2022 for semester IV GR A at 11:45 

am in Room No- SB23 and 2:00 pm for group B in SB 23 

Topic: 1) Relation between farm size and productivity 

2) Impact of Green Revolution –Good and bad 

All students are requested to participate in the said program. 

 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Notice: Continuous Internal Evalution(CIE) 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 27/02/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that continuous internal Evalution will be taken on 11/3/2022 for semester IV Gr B at 

11:45 am in Room No- NB7 and at 12:45 for group A at SB 23. 

Topic: Agriculture  

Mode: written Exam short question of 2 marks X 5 =10, Time: 30 minutes 

Result published in departmental website on – 15/03/2022 

Answer script showing and Doubt clearing session- 16/03/2022 

Counselling on 18/3/2022 

 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 
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Result of Debate competition 

Sem IV date : 9/3/2022 

 

1. Winner:  Dishita De and Arpita Singha Mahapatra  

2. Runner up : Payel pal and Rimpa Mondal  

3. 2nd runner up: Sudeepta Bose and Priti Santra 

 

 

 

SERSAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE            

Continuous Internal Assessment (CIA1) 2022   Semester –IV 

Sub- Economics general (ECOG) Paper- CC4-Indian Economic Policies 

 

Full Marks -10        Time -30 minutes    date of exam: 11/03/2022 

 

Answer any 5           5X2=10 

1. What is the share of Agriculture in National Income of India? i¡l®alS¡a£u A¡®u L«¢ol Awn La? 

2. What do you mean by “Operation Barga”? Af¡®lnehNÑ¡ L¡®L h®m? 

3. What do you mean by Economic holdings?  AbÑ¯e¢aL ®S¡ahm®a ¢L ®h¡T? 

4. What do you mean by tenancy reform? fËS¡paÆpwú¡lhm®a ¢L ®h¡T? 

5. Give two bad impacts of green revolution? ph¤S ¢hfÔh HlL¥gm …¢m E®õML®l¡ z 

6. Mention the role of RRB in providing rural credit in India?NË¡j£Z GZ plhl¡®q A¡’¢mL 

NË¡j£ZhÉ¡´L Hl i¨¢jL¡ ®mMz 

7. What do you mean by short run and long run rural credit?  

üÒfL¡m£e  Jc£OÑL¡m£eNË¡j£Z GZ hm®a ¢L ®h¡T? 

 

 

 

SERSAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE            

Continuous Internal Assessment (CIA 2) 2022   Semester –IV 

Sub- Economics general (ECOG) Paper- CC4-Indian Economic Policies 

Full Marks -10        Time -30 minutes    date of exam: 05/04/2022 

 

Answer any 2           2X5=10 

 

1. Analyze the effect of new industrial policy of 1991 in Indian Industry. 

i¡la£u ¢n®Òf 1991 p¡ ®ml ¢nÒf e£¢al  fËi¡h A¡®m¡Qe¡ Llzy 

2. What are the importance of small scale sector in India’s Economy?i¡l®aAbÑe£¢a®ar§â ¢n®Òfl 

…l¦aÆ ®mMz 

3. Do you think that privatization of Government sector will solve the problem? a¥¢j ¢L plL¡l£ 

®r®œ …¢ml ®hplL¡l£Ll®elfrf¡a£? 

4. discuss the importance of Foreign investment in Indian Industry?i¡la£u ¢n®Òfl ¯h®c¢nL 

¢h¢e®u¡N Hl i¨¢jL¡ pj¡®m¡Qe¡ j§mL A¡®m¡Qe¡ Llz 
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Notice: Continuous Internal assessment (CIA) 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 01/04/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that continuous internal assessment will be taken on 05/04/2022 for semester IV Gr B 

at 11:45 am in Room No- SB 23 and at 12:45 for group A at SB 23. 

Topic: Industry  

Mode: written Exam short question of 5 marks X 2 =10, Time: 30 minutes 

Result published in departmental website on – 9/04/2022 

Answer script showing and Doubt clearing session- 15/04/2022 

Counselling on 16/4/2022 

 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 

Notice: Group Discussion 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 01/04/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that Students Seminar will be held on 12th April 2022 for Semester IV at 11:45 for 

group B and 12:45 for Group A in Room No SB 23. All Students are requested to prepare themselves 

with the topic “Macroeconomic policies and their impact” following the guide lines discussed in class.   

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 

 

 

 

Notice: Open House program 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 01/04/2022 
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It is hereby notified to students of semester IV that Open house program of the department of Economics 

will be held on 13th April 2022 at 12:45 for group B and 11:45 for Group A in Room No SB 23. All are 

asked to join the program on time. 

 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 

 

 

 

Notice: Project submission 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 01/04/2022 

 

All IV semester students are hereby asked to submit Project within 21st April 2022. 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 

 

 

 

Notice: Student’s seminar 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls College 

Date: 01/04/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that Students Seminar will be held on 26th April 2022 for Semester IV at 11:45 for 

group B and 12:45 for Group A in Room No SB 23. All Students are asked to prepare their PPT on 

respective topic “Indian Economic Policies” following the guide lines discussed in class.   

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 
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Notice: Continuous Internal assessment (CIA) I 

Department of Economics  

Serampore Girls’ College 

Date: 01/04/2022 

 

It is hereby notified that continuous internal assessment will be taken on 5/4/2022 for semester II Gr B at 

10:45 am in Room No SB 23. 

Topic: National income Accounting 

Mode: written Exam short question of 2 marks X 5 questions =10, Time: 30 minutes 

Result published in departmental website on – 16/04/2022 

Answer script showing and Doubt clearing session- 17/04/2022 

Counselling on 18/4/2022 

 

Dr. Uttam Haldar,  

HOD, Dept of Economics 

 

 

 
SERSAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE            

Continuous Internal Assessment (CIA1) 2022   Semester –II 

Sub- Economics general (ECOG) Paper- CC2-Macro Economics 

Full Marks -10        Time -30 minutes    date of exam: 11/03/2022 

 

Answer any 5           5X2=10 

 

1. Distinguish between GDP and GNP 

2. Define Real National Income 

3. What is transfer earning? 

4. How can you calculate NNPFC from NNPMP 

5. How can you avoid error of double counting in measuring National Income? 

6. Capital gains can not be included in National income accounting. Why? 
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7. What do you mean by depreciation of 

capital?
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SERSAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE            

Continuous Internal Assessment (CIE2) 2022   Semester –II 

Sub- Economics general (ECOG) Paper- CC2-Macro Economics 

Full Marks -20        Time -1hr                   Exam date 20/4/2022 

 

Answer any 1           1X10=10 

1. What is saving function? Describe how National income is determined by saving-investment 

method. Write the condition of stable equilibrium 

pUQu A®frL L¡®L h®m?  ®Le¢pu pUQu -¢h¢e®u¡N A®fr®Ll p¡q¡®kÉ ¢Li®h S¡a£u A¡u 

¢ed¡Ñle Ll¡ qu ®cM¡Jz  

2. What is investment multiplier? Discuss the Keynesian multiplier theory 

¢h¢e ®u¡N …eL L®L h®m? ®Le¢pu ¢h¢e ®u¡N aaÆ hÉ¡M¡ Llz   

Answer any 1           1X5=5 

1. Describe the features of Keynesian consumption function with diagram 

®Le¢pu ®i¡N A®frL Hl ¯h¢nøÉ   R¢h pq ®mM  

2. Describe the subjective factors of consumption 
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®Le¢pu ®i¡N A®frL Hl jeÙ¹¡¢aÆL ¢hou …¢m ®mMz  

Answer any 5          5X1=5 

1. What is the value of APC if APS=0.2                     APS=0.2 q®m APC Hl j¡e La? 

2. What is the value of MPS when MPC= ¼             MPC= ¼  q®m MPS Hl j¡e La? 

3. What is the value of Investment multiplier if MPC=4/5       

MPC=4/5 q®m ¢h¢e ®u¡N …eL Hl j¡e La?  

4. If Investment multiplier=5 what is the value of MPS? ¢h¢e ®u¡N …eL 5 q®m MPS Hl 

j¡e La? 

5. In what sense saving and investment is always equal? pUQu -¢h¢e ®u¡N phpju pj¡e qu 

LMe?  

6. What is effective demand? L¡kÑLl£ Q¡¢qc¡ L®L h®m? 

7. Write the equation of national income accounting S¡a£u A¡u ¢ed¡Ñle Hl pj£Lle ®mM? 

 

Result of CIE 2 , sem 2 exam dated 20/4/2022 

 
 

 
SERSAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE 

Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE 2) April 2022 Semester –IV 

Sub- Economics general (ECOG) Paper- CC4-Indian Economic Policies 

Full Marks -20 Time -1 hr          exam dated 19/4/2022 

Answer any 1                                                                                                                                                  

1X10=10 

1. Critically discuss the importance of foreign investment in Indian Economy?  i¡la£u ¢n®Òfl ¯h®c¢nL 

¢h¢e®u¡N Hl i¨¢jL¡ pj¡®m¡Qe¡ j§mL A¡®m¡Qe¡ Llz  

2. Analysis the diversification of Indian Industry.  

 

f¢lLÒfe¡ L¡ ®m i¡la£u L¡W¡®j¡Na f¢lhaÑe A¡ ®m¡Qe¡ Llz  
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Answer any 1 1X5=5  

1. What measures are taken by Government of India for the Improvement of small scale 

industries? r§â ¢n®Òfl Eæ¢a L®Òf plL¡l LaÑªL Nª¢qa hÉhÙÛ¡ …¢m A¡®m¡Qe¡ Llz  

2. What are the measures taken by Government of India to solve the deficit in BOP. i¡l®a ®me®ce 

¢qp¡®hl O¡V¢al pj¡d¡®e plL¡®ll Nª¢qa hÉhÙÛ¡ …¢m A¡®m¡Qe¡ Llz  

 

Answer any 5 5X1=5  

1. What percentage of population of India depends on Agriculture? SepwMÉ¡l La Awn L«¢o®a 

¢ek¤š²?  

2. NABARD Hl f§ ®l¡ e¡j ®mMz  

3. Give example of three basic and heavy industry in India i¡l®al ¢ae¢V j§m J i¡l£ ¢n®Òfl e¡j ®mMz  

4. What is meant by Capital Account in BOP? ®me®ce Eàª®aÆl j§mdZ£ M¡a ¢L?  

5. Point out the sources one direct tax revenue of government of West Bengal f¢ÕQjh‰ pL¡®ll 

HL¢V fËaÉr Ll l¡S®ül Ec¡qle c¡Jz  

6. Mention two components of non-Plan expenditure of government of India.  

i¡la pL¡®ll c¤¢V Af¢lL¢Òfa hÉ¡u Hl Ec¡qle c¡Jz  

8. What do you mean by devaluation of money? Ahj§mÉ¡ue hm®a ¢L ®h¡T?  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Result of CIE 2, Sem IV , exam dated 19/4/2022 
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SERSAMPORE GIRLS’ COLLEGE 

Retest Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE 2) 2022 Semester –IV 

Sub- Economics general (ECOG) Paper- CC4-Indian Economic Policies 

Full Marks -20 Time -1 hr 
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Result of attendance tutorial and Internal exam 2022 Sem 2 

 

 

      10 10 15 

college 

roll  
Name Roll Number Attendance Internal Tutorial 

21365 Sampita Dhar 213614-12-0001 10 10 12 

21350 
MITHU 

SARKAR 
213614-12-0003 10 10 12 

21346 AVISHA BERA 213614-12-0006 10 10 15 

21354 Neharika mishra 213614-12-0008 AB AB AB 

21362 Roshni Dholey 213614-12-0010 10 10 12 

21373 Susmita sur 213614-12-0014 10 8 12 

21348 Karuna das 213614-12-0024 10 8 ab 
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21735 KADI VARSHA 213614-12-0027 10 10 13 

21741 Mansi shaw 213614-12-0029 10 8 10 

21430 Chumki koley 212614-12-0116 10 10 15 

21625 Sanchita das 212614-12-0028 10 10 15 
 

 

Result of attendance tutorial and Internal exam 2022 sem 4 

 

Name 
College 

Roll 
University Roll  Attendance Internal tutorial 

Keya kole 20071 202614-11-0164 8 7 13 

Lakshmi Das 20073 202614-11-0218 8 9 13 

Shreya ghosal 20100 202614-11-0066 8 10 13 

Jayati Dhang 20119 202614-11-0110 10 10 13 

Namrata Dey 20127 202614-11-0029 10 10 12 

Sneha Lal. 20148 202614-11-0065 10 8 13 

Sudeepta Bose 20151 202614-11-0039 8 10 15 

Tabassum khatun 20155 202614-11-0114 10 10 14 

Aishwarya Roy 20314 203614-11-0035 10 10 12 

Ankita Chandra 20315 203614-11-0015 10 10 14 

Arpita Malik 20317 203614-11-0026 10 7 14 

Barsha malik 20318 203614-11-0029 10 10 14 

Barsha Nayak 20319 203614-11-0041 10 10 15 

Dishita De 20320 203614-11-0016 10 10 15 

Doniya pramanick 20321 203614-11-0008 10 10 15 

Lisa Majumder 20322 203614-11-0031 8 6 12 

MANISHA SANTRA 20323 203614-11-0046 10 10 14 

Nibedita Das 20324 203614-11-0013 10 10 14 

Pallabi Majhi 20325 203614-11-0028 10 8 14 

Payel Pal 20327 203614-11-0004 10 10 15 

Piyali Chandra 20328 203614-11-0011 10 10 14 

Priti Tatawa 20329 203614-11-0018 10 9 14 

Priyanka Dalui 20330 203614-11-0033 10 10 15 

Rinku Dey 20331 203614-11-0012 10 10 14 

Rupsha Dey 20332 203614-11-0019 10 8 14 

Saba parween 20333 203614-11-0043 10 10 14 

Sanchaita Das 20334 203614-11-0030 10 8 14 

Sangita Koley 20336 203614-11-0005 10 10 14 
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Shahin banu 20337 203614-11-0044 8 9 12 

Shreya Ghosh 20338 203614-11-0036 10 8 14 

Sneha Tudu  20340 203614-11-0034 8 8 14 

Snehashree De 20341 203614-11-0007 10 10 12 

Soma Mondal 20342 203614-11-0032 10 8 14 

Soumi Dey 20343 203614-11-0010 10 10 14 

Soumini Dutta 20344 203614-11-0006 10 8 14 

Sreya Ash 20345 203614-11-0040 10 10 14 

Sujata Kayal 20346 203614-11-0027 10 10 15 

Suparna Adhikary 20347 203614-11-0017 10 10 15 

Ambiya khatun 20352 202614-12-0102 10 10 14 

Antara ghosh 20362 202614-12-0290 10 10 14 
ARPITA 

SINGHAMAHAPATRA 
20370 203614-12-0004 

10 10 15 

Kamalika Mal 20400 203614-12-0012 10 10 14 

Keya Pandit 20406 202614-12-0066 8 8 12 

Moulami Sasmal 20419 203614-12-0019 10 9 15 

Payel bhar 20444 202614‐12‐0165 10 9 15 

Priti santra 20467 202614-12-0014 10 10 14 

RIMPA MANDAL 20498 203614 -12-0005 10 10 15 

Sampreety Barik 20527 202614-12-0012 10 9 14 

Sanjita Manna 20535 203614-12- 0006 10 9 14 

Shagufha shaheen 20543 202614-12-0304 10 9 14 

Srijita Mitra 20565 203614-12-0002 10 10 15 

Tithi saha 20599 203614-12-0014 10 10 15 

      8     

Sanjukta Sharma 20709 203614-11-0025 8 8 12 

Susmita Mukherjee 20275 202614-11-0079 8 7 12 

Puspasree ghosh 20486 203614-12-0009 8     

Suparna Routh 20579 203614-12-0003 8     
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Result and doubt clearing sheet 

 

 

 

Students seminar 2020-21 sem2  5thjuly 2021 
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Remedial class for semester IV 2022  13 days Gr A+B each 2 classes 

23/3/2022, 24/3/2022,  31/3/2022, 10/5/2022, 11/5/2022, 12/5/2022, 14/5/2022, 17/5/2022, 21/5/2022, 

24/5/2022, 25/5/2022, 26/5/2022, 16/6/2022 
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r 

 

 

Dept of Economics-Project Submission 4th sem 

 

 

Career Counselling speech on NSS programme 
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 Career counselling  
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* 7. Result of final university examination.  

Semester No. of Students Appeared No. of students Passed Pass % 

SEM I 58 58 100 

SEM II 10 10 100 

SEM III 14 14 100 

SEM IV 53 53 100 
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Faculty exchange: No 

Extension lecture: No 

Department’s wall magazine: No  

 

(Photo, no of students attended with students’ signature, Name of the speakers with a short  

report)  

 

1. Teachers’ Profile for the academic session:  

Two Paper presented in national seminar 13/3/2022 in BEA, and 18/5/2022 in Bankim Sardar 

College 

a) Upgradation of qualification:  NO 

b) Paper publication: 1 Publication in UGC care listed journal          in           Gandhi Marg Journal   

c) OP/ RC attended: 1 OP in HRDC Mizoram University  

9. Seminar/ workshop on the subject organized by the department: NO 

10. Discipline related co-curricular activities.  

11. Contribution of the department for other students of college (awareness programme/ workshop/ 

certificate course).  NO 

* Data may be received from the Principal/ Debkanti Das  

* Supporting documents should be kept in the file. 

 

 

 

 


